on

 a
n

ac
tu

al
ba

sis
.

Du
rin

g
th

e
fin

an
cia

l y
ea

r,
th

e
Co

m
pa

ny
 T

ra
ns

fe
rre

d
 P

ro
pe

rty
, P

lan
t a

nd
 E

qu
ip

m
en

t t
o

an
 a

gg
re

ga
te

va
lue

 R
s.

 3
,7

91
,4

38
,5

79
 fr

om
 C

ap
ita

l w
or

k
in

pr
og

re
ss

.

MORISON LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT | 2021/22 28
Notes to the financial Statements

3.1.5 The land and buildings belonging to Morison Limited, situated at No. 126 and 126/2, Aluthmawatha Road, Colombo 15 and Building on
leasehold land at Nanotechnology Industrial Park,Pitipana North, Homagama were revalued during the financial year ended 31st March
2022 by M/S Perera Sivaskantha & Company, an independent Chatered valuer. The results of such revaluation were incorporated in
these financial statements from its effective date which is 31 March 2022. The surplus arising from the revaluation was transferred to the
revaluation reserve.

location extent

method of

valuation

significant unobservable inputs /

sensitivity range  value

level of

fair value

hierarchy

valuation

Date

Land at

Aluthmawatha

27.78 P Investment

Method

 Rate of Return 7%

+ 0.5%  236Mn

- 0.5%  272Mn

Rs. 5,175,000 140,625,000

 Level 3 31.03.2022
Building at

Aluthmawatha

21,930

Sq ft

Rs. 85 - Rs 175 112,600,000

Land at

Aluthmawatha

1R -19.15P Investment

Method

 Rate of Return 6%

+0.5% 363Mn

-0.5% 423Mn

Rs.100-Rs.225 286,000,000

 Level 3 31.03.2022
Building at

Aluthmawatha

21,901

Sq ft

Rs. 5,000,000 105,000,000

Building on

Leasehold land

at Pitipana,

Homagama

113,310

Sq ft

Investment

Method

 Rate of Return 8.5%

+0.5%  2,827Mn

-0.5% 3,146Mn

Rs. 7,000 -

Rs. 32,500

2,980,000,000

 Level 3 31.03.2022

The carrying amount of revalued assets that would have been included in the financial statements had the assets been carried at cost less
depreciation is as follows;
   cumulative net net
   Depreciation carrying carrying
   if assets were amount amount
   cost carried at cost 2022 2021
class of asset   rs. rs. rs. rs.

Freehold Land   248,246,193 - 248,246,193 248,246,193
Freehold Buildings   2,333,024,824 (73,230,620) 2,259,794,204 275,978,987